



मिनी रत्न
Mini Ratna PSU

सैन्ट्रल रेलसाइड वेअरहाउस कम्पनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)
CENTRAL RAILSIDE WAREHOUSE COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
सीआईएन : यू63023डीएल2007पीएलसी165676
CIN:U63023DL2007PLC165676



CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/967

Date: 27.08.2022

CLARIFICATION ON ADDITIONAL QUERIES OF PRE-BID MEETING

Name of work: NIT for selection of Users for utilizing the Covered Storage Space of warehouse of 10,576.2 Sq. Mtr. (1,13,842 Sq. Ft.) at Railside Warehousing Complex - Jogeshwari, Maharashtra.

Reference: NIT No: CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/782; dated: 28.07.2022.

S.No.	Queries	Clarification
1.	If some one brings in Rake at the siding, does the bidder have to give priority for unloading in the warehouse? who will bear the demurrage in case of no space when the Rake arrives (CRWC or the Bidder)? if space available do we have to unload? if no space do we have to give passage way? In case cumulative of rail volume of CRWC all across goes below 70% than what shall be the case, in what way shall the bidder be affected if no rail or zero rail volume is been brought at Jogeshwari by the bidder.	Please refer Clause 12 (page-29) of tender document and clarification issued by CRWC vide document No: CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/857; dated: 12.08.2022.
2.	Will it be possible to remove the clause completely of the rail volume (70:30) and make it for complete 100% road-based facility.	No.
3.	We believe there are registered workers at CRWC Jogeshwari, would we be forced to use the given labours or CRWC shall manage the same and the bidder shall be allowed to bring in their own labours.	The facility is being offered on Monthly rental basis to the User, engagement of Labours is not in the purview of CRWC.

RAJESH
KUMAR
SINGH

Digitally signed
by RAJESH
KUMAR SINGH
Date: 2022.08.27
19:26:50 +05'30'

Sr. Manager-Commercial

इस कार्यालय में हिंदी के पत्रों का स्वागत है।

निगमित कार्यालय : 'वेयरहाउसिंग भवन', 4 /1, सीरी इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, अगस्त क्रांति मार्ग, हौज खास, नई दिल्ली-110016,
Corp. Office: 'Warehousing Bhawan', 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016,
ई-मेल / Email: contact@crwc.in, दूरभाष /Tel. No. 011-43140050, वेबसाइट / website: www.crwc.in



मिनी रत्न
Mini Ratna PSU

सैन्ट्रल रेलसाइड वेअरहाउस कम्पनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)
CENTRAL RAILSIDE WAREHOUSE COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
सीआईएन : यू63023डीएल2007पीएलसी165676
CIN:U63023DL2007PLC165676



CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/968

Date: 27.08.2022

Name of work: NIT for selection of Users for utilizing the Covered Storage Space of warehouse of 10,576.2 Sq. Mtr. (1,13,842 Sq. Ft.) at Railside Warehousing Complex - Jogeshwari, Maharashtra.

Reference: NIT No: CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/782; dated: 28.07.2022.

CORRIGENDUM

With the approval of Competent Authority, the following amendments in the Tender document has been done:

S.No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1.	Clause 21.1 of Page: 43 Subject to Clause 1.4 (Lock-in period if applicable), the agreement can be terminated by either party by giving three months advance notice or storage charges in lieu thereof. However, in case breach of provisions/conditions of this agreement by the Second Party, CRWC can terminate this arrangement without resorting to three-month notice period.	21.1: In case of breach of provisions/conditions of this agreement by the Second Party, CRWC can terminate this arrangement without resorting to any notice.
2.	Clause 9. I. b) mentioned at page- 28 under clause 9 J Lock in period should be read as Clause 9.	

3. The last date for bid submission has been extended as under:

S. No	Schedule	Date & Time	Revised Date & Time
1	Last date & Time of online submission of Tender.	29/08/2022 up to 15:00 hrs.	06/09/2022 up to 15:00 hrs.
2	Date & time of online opening of Tenders (Technical Bid).	29/08/2022 at 15:30 hrs.	06/09/2022 at 15:30 hrs.
3	Date & time of online submission of: a) Earnest Money Deposit b) Tender Cost c) Processing Fee	Up to 23:59 hrs. of 28.08.2022	Up to 23:59 hrs. of 05.09.2022

All other terms & conditions will remain the same.

RAJESH
KUMAR
SINGH

Digitally signed
by RAJESH
KUMAR SINGH
Date: 2022.08.27
19:23:23 +05'30'

Sr. Manager-Commercial

इस कार्यालय में हिंदी के पत्रों का स्वागत है।

निगमित कार्यालय : 'वेयरहाउसिंग भवन', 4 /1, सीरी इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, अगस्त क्रांति मार्ग, हाऊ खास, नई दिल्ली-110016,
Corp. Office: 'Warehousing Bhawan', 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016,
ई-मेल / Email: contact@crwc.in, दूरभाष /Tel. No. 011-43140050, वेबसाइट / website: www.crwc.in



मिनी रत्न
Mini Ratna PSU

सैन्ट्रल रेलसाइड वेअरहाउस कम्पनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)
CENTRAL RAILSIDE WAREHOUSE COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
सीआईएन : यू63023डीएल2007पीएलसी165676
CIN:U63023DL2007PLC165676



CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/884

Date: 16.08.2022

Name of work: NIT for selection of Users for utilizing the Covered Storage Space of warehouse of 10,576.2 Sq. Mtr. (1,13,842 Sq. Ft.) at Railside Warehousing Complex - Jogeshwari, Maharashtra.

Reference: NIT No: CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/782; dated: 28.07.2022.

CORRIGENDUM

The last date for bid submission has been extended as under:

S. No	Schedule	Date & Time	Revised Date & Time
1	Last date & Time of online submission of Tender.	18/08/2022 up to 15:00 hrs.	29/08/2022 up to 15:00 hrs.
2	Date & time of online opening of Tenders (Technical Bid).	18/08/2022 at 15:30 hrs.	29/08/2022 at 15:30 hrs.
3	Date & time of online submission of: a) Earnest Money Deposit b) Tender Cost c) Processing Fee	Up to 23:59 hrs. of 28.08.2022	Up to 23:59 hrs. of 28.08.2022

All other terms & conditions will remain the same.

RAJESH
KUMAR SINGH
Sr. Manager-Commercial

Digitally signed by
RAJESH KUMAR SINGH
Date: 2022.08.16
18:07:54 +05'30'

इस कार्यालय में हिंदी के पत्रों का स्वागत है।

निगमित कार्यालय : 'वेयरहाउसिंग भवन', 4 /1, सीरी इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, अगस्त क्रांति मार्ग, हौज खास, नई दिल्ली-110016,
Corp. Office: 'Warehousing Bhawan', 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016,
ई-मेल / Email: contact@crwc.in, दूरभाष /Tel. No. 011-43140050, वेबसाइट / website: www.crwc.in



सैन्ट्रल रेलसाइड वेअरहाउस कम्पनी लिमिटेड
(भारत सरकार का उद्यम)
CENTRAL RAILSIDE WAREHOUSE COMPANY LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)
सीआईएन : यू63023डीएल2007पीएलसी165676
CIN:U63023DL2007PLC165676



CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/833

Date: 04.08.2022

Name of work: NIT for selection of Users for utilizing the Covered Storage Space of warehouse of 10,576.2 Sq. Mtr. (1,13,842 Sq. Ft.) at Railside Warehousing Complex - Jogeshwari, Maharashtra.

Reference: NIT No: CRWCCO-CD/45/2022-COMM/782; dated: 28.07.2022.

Addendum

As per the Tender document (Page-18) "A virtual pre-bid meeting with the prospective bidder shall be held **on 05.08.2022/1400 Hours** at CRWC, Corporate Office, New Delhi". The Video Conference link for the scheduled pre-bid meeting is as below:

Topic: VC link for pre-bid meeting for NIT No. 782

Time: Aug 5, 2022 /02:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81391752644>

SUDHIR NAIR
Digitally signed by
SUDHIR NAIR
Date: 2022.08.04 16:28:50
+05'30'
Sr. Manager-Commercial

इस कार्यालय में हिंदी के पत्रों का स्वागत है।

निगमित कार्यालय : 'वेयरहाउसिंग भवन', 4 /1, सीरी इंस्टीट्यूशनल एरिया, अगस्त क्रांति मार्ग, हौज़ खास, नई दिल्ली-110016,
Corp. Office: 'Warehousing Bhawan', 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi - 110016,
ई-मेल / Email: contact@crwc.in, दूरभाष /Tel. No. 011-43140050, वेबसाइट / website: www.crwc.in